In response to your kind communication sent under number 114 dated today, I have the 
honor to inform you that the only news that exists in this court under my charge, regarding 
the deaths of Chinese, killed in the recent combat in this City, which is the number of (203) 
two hundred and three Chinese, this news was communicated to me by the Administrator of 
the Municipal Cemetery of this City; Some of the bodies of the Chinese have been buried in 
the Cemetery and in some other places in this town. = I am communicating this to you for 
your information and for the following purposes, informing you that this Court under my